
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.472

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.07.2018


ONE STOP/CRISIS/SAKHI CENTRES


472.    KUMARI SUSHMITA DEV :

           SHRIMATI RAKSHATAI KHADSE:


Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the details of One Stop/Crisis/Sakhi Centres approved and sanctioned by the Government during the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise;

(b) the details of centres presently operational out of sanctioned/approved projects in the country along with the number of women assisted thereby, State/UT-wise;

(c) whether the Government has received any complaints or taken cognizance of media reports on functioning and working conditions of these centres;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon; and

(e) the further plan of the Government to open more such centres in the country?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(DR. VIRENDRA KUMAR)


(a) & (b) : The details of One Stop Centres (Sakhi) approved and sanctioned by the Government, presently operational along with number of women assisted so far are at Annexure-I. The details of One Stop Centres (Sakhi) operational along with number of women assisted so far are at Annexure-II.


(c) & (d) : Some incidents have been received through media regarding functioning and working conditions of these centres. The Ministry conducted visits to these Centers and directed the concerned authorities to take immediate remedial action and implement the OSCs as per scheme guidelines.


(e)    Under the scheme, it has been envisaged that One Stop Centre would be set up

across the country in phased manner. So far, 434 OSCs have been approved.


*********


Annexure -I


Annexure referred to in reply to Part (a) to (b) of the Lok Sabha Un-starred Question No.472 for 20.07.2018 regarding ‘One Stop/Crisis/Sakhi Centres’


State-wise details of One Stop Centres (Sakhi) approved/sanctioned and Operational during last three years and the current year

S.

No

States


2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

1. Andaman & Nicobar Islands UT 1 - - -

2. Andhra Pradesh 1 12 - -

3. Arunachal Pradesh 1 1 - 19

4.  Assam 1 4 - -

5.  Bihar 1 7 - -

6. Chandigarh UT 1 - -

7.  Chhattisgarh 1 26 - -

8. Dadra & Nagar Haveli UT 1 - - -

9.  Daman & Diu UT 1 - - -

10.  Delhi NCT - - - -

11.  Goa 1 1 - -

12.  Gujarat 1 2 8 5

13.  Haryana 1 6 - 15

14. Himachal Pradesh 1 - 1

15. Jammu and Kashmir 1 8 - -

16.  Jharkhand 1 2 - -

17.  Karnataka 1 3 3 -

18.  Kerala 1 4 - 9

19.  Lakshadweep - - - -

20.  Madhya Pradesh 1 17 8 25

21.  Maharashtra 1 11  1

22.  Manipur 1 - - 15

23.  Meghalaya 1 1 - -

24.  Mizoram 1 - 1 6

25.  Nagaland 1 1 - 9

26.  Odisha 1 - 4 18

27. Puducherry UT 1 - - -

28.  Punjab 1 5 8 8

29.  Rajasthan 1 15 - -

30.  Sikkim 1 - - -

31.  Tamil Nadu 1 - 4 1

32.  Tripura 1 - - -

33.  Telangana 1 8 8 14

34.  Uttarakhand 1 3 - -

35.  Uttar Pradesh 1 16 6 52

36.  West Bengal - - - -

Total 33 153 50 198


Annexure -II


Annexure referred to in reply to Part (a) to (b) of the Lok Sabha Un-starred

Question No.472 for 20.07.2018 regarding ‘One Stop/Crisis/Sakhi Centres’


State-wise details of One Stop Centres (Sakhi) Operational and number of women

assisted thereby


S.

No


States


Operational

OSCs

Number of women

assisted

1 Andaman & Nicobar Islands UT 1 472

2 Andhra Pradesh 13 23681

3 Arunachal Pradesh 2 245

4 Assam 5 344

5 Bihar 8 2555

6 Chandigarh UT 1 275

7 Chhattisgarh 27 8817

8 Dadra & Nagar Haveli UT 1 4

9 Daman & Diu UT 1 5

10 Delhi NCT -

11 Goa 1 977

12 Gujarat 3 566

13 Haryana 7 3186

14 Himachal Pradesh 1 24

15 Jammu and Kashmir 1 42

16 Jharkhand 3 305

17 Karnataka 7 292

18 Kerala 4 125

19 Lakshadweep -

20 Madhya Pradesh 27 4526

21 Maharashtra 11 1408

22 Manipur 1 10

23 Meghalaya 2 470

24 Mizoram 1 42

25 Nagaland 2 71

26 Odisha 2 678

27 Puducherry UT 1 51

28 Punjab 6 293

29 Rajasthan 16 4361

30 Sikkim 1 325

31 Tamil Nadu 1 84

32 Tripura 1 30

33 Telangana 9 7807

34 Uttarakhand 4 545

35 Uttar Pradesh 24 91265

36 West Bengal -

 Total 195 153881

